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	COMPLAINT NUMBER
	14/571

	COMPLAINANT
	R. McLennan

	ADVERTISER
	The Mad Butcher 

	ADVERTISEMENT
	The Mad Butcher Television

	DATE OF MEETING
	3 November 2014

	OUTCOME
	No Grounds to Proceed


Complaint: The television advertisement for the Mad Butcher contained the Advertiser’s jingle that included the words: “You just can’t beat the Mad Butcher’s meat.” 

Complainant, R. McLennan, said: “… You do know what ‘beat the meat’ means in colloquial terms? I just can’t quite believe this jingle is repeated as nauseum on the tv and radio.”
The relevant provisions were Basic Principle 4 and Rule 5 of the Code of Ethics.
The Chairman noted the concerns the Complainant had about the advertisement. 
She then referred to a previous Chairman’s Ruling (11/300) that dealt with a complaint about the same words contained in the jingle. That Ruling stated, in part:
“While offensive to the Complainant, in the Chairman’s view, there was nothing in the advertisement for meat and chicken specials at the Mad Butcher retail outlets that could be considered likely to cause serious or widespread offence or clearly offend against generally prevailing community standards.”
The Chairman said the above precedent was directly applicable to the complaint before her. 
She acknowledged the double entendre in the wording, however, she said it was not explicit and was a matter of interpretation.

Therefore, while she acknowledged the offence the advertisement caused the Complainant, the Chairman said the jingle was not likely to cause serious or widespread offence or clearly offend against generally prevailing community standards and did not reach the threshold to breach the requirement for advertisement to observe a due sense of social responsibility to consumers and to society. Therefore, in line with the precedent Ruling (11/300), the Chairman said there was no apparent breach of the Advertising Codes. 

Accordingly, the Chairman ruled that there were no grounds for the complaint to proceed.
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